Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Townsend Engineering Company	04/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STORK TOWNSEND INC.	
Street Address:	2425 Hubbell Avenue	
City:	Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50317	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11053224
Application Number:	60596779
Application Number:	11162172
Application Number:	10149086
Application Number:	11160841
Application Number:	29252435
Application Number:	11163006
Application Number:	10897448
Application Number:	11146734
Application Number:	10225389
Application Number:	10443245
Application Number:	11098100
Application Number:	10986592
Application Number:	10682475

PATENT REEL: 017497 FRAME: 0228

500095826

Application Number:	10723538
Application Number:	09674399
Application Number:	09793245
Application Number:	10659650
Application Number:	10772177
Application Number:	10895738
Application Number:	10130618
Application Number:	10322838
Application Number:	10800927
Application Number:	11094047
Application Number:	11160751
Application Number:	11053782
Application Number:	11160756
PCT Number:	US0236311
PCT Number:	US0601618
PCT Number:	US0435481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)558-7790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515 558-0200

Email: tzarley@zarleylaw.com

Correspondent Name: ZARLEY LAW FIRM, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Locust Street

Address Line 2: Capital Square, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2350

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STORK TOWNSEND INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Zarley

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment_StorkTownsend_pending patents#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017497 FRAME: 0229

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STORK TOWNSEND INC., an Iowa corporation, having its principal place of business at 2425 Hubbell Avenue, Des Moines, Iowa 50317 is the successor in interest of all intellectual property rights of TOWNSEND ENGINEERING COMPANY, 2425 Hubbell Avenue, Des Moines, Iowa 50317, and

WHEREAS, the intellectual property listed on the attached Exhibit A, is among the assets intended to be transferred to STORK TOWNSEND INC. by an agreement and understanding of the parties effected on or about February 1, 2006;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TOWNSEND ENGINEERING COMPANY does hereby assign unto STORK TOWNSEND INC., all rights, title and interest in said intellectual property which assignment has retroactive effect from February 1, 2006.

TOWNSEND ENGINEERING COMPANY

By:

Al D. Larson, Vice President

STATE OF IOWA

: ss

COUNTY OF POLK

On this Aday of April, 2006, before me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared AL D. LARSON to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is Vice President of TOWNSEND ENGINEERING COMPANY; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that said AL D. LARSON as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa

ريّ ا

PATENT REEL: 017497 FRAME: 0230

RECORDED: 04/19/2006